

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Tricia Farley-Bouvier and Smitty Pignatelli

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating United States highway Route 20 as a state historic highway.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Tricia Farley-Bouvier	3rd Berkshire
Smitty Pignatelli	4th Berkshire
Anne M. Gobi	Worcester, Hampden, Hampshire and
	Middlesex
Jonathan Hecht	29th Middlesex
Hannah Kane	11th Worcester
José F. Tosado	9th Hampden
James B. Eldridge	Middlesex and Worcester
Danielle W. Gregoire	4th Middlesex
Angelo J. Puppolo, Jr.	12th Hampden
Todd M. Smola	1st Hampden
Harriette L. Chandler	First Worcester
Adam G. Hinds	Berkshire, Hampshire, Franklin and
	Hampden
Paul K. Frost	7th Worcester
John C. Velis	4th Hampden
Donald F. Humason, Jr.	Second Hampden and Hampshire
Carmine L. Gentile	13th Middlesex

Richard J. Ross	Norfolk, Bristol and Middlesex
Thomas M. Stanley	9th Middlesex
Daniel M. Donahue	16th Worcester
Stephen Kulik	1st Franklin

By Representatives Farley-Bouvier of Pittsfield and Pignatelli of Lenox, a petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Tricia Farley-Bouvier, Smitty Pignatelli and others for legislation to designate United States highway Route 20 as a state historic highway. Transportation.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act designating United States highway Route 20 as a state historic highway.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1	United States highway Route 20 shall be designated and known in the Commonwealth as
2	a state historic highway. The purpose of the historic highway designation for Route 20 is to
3	recognize the unique historic character of the highway across the continental United States.
4	Municipalities through which Route 20 crosses shall be given permission to erect signage
5	bearing the designation in compliance with Massachusetts Department of Transportation
6	standards.